
 
 

                    
2024 INTERNATIONAL ETCHELLS 

BISCAYNE BAY REGATTA SERIES (IEBBRS) 
BISCAYNE BAY YACHT CLUB 

 

02/02/2024  
AMENDMENT #1 TO THE IEBBRS SAILING INSTRUCTIONS 

CHANGE#1 to SCHEDULE (6)  
Section 6.1 SCHEDULE is changed to: (changes in red) 

6 SCHEDULE  
6.1 Schedule: 
 

Louis Piana Cup:  December 9-10, 2023  
   Friday, December 08, 2023 09:00-12:00; 16:00-18:00 Registration/check-in 
   Saturday, December 9, 2023 09:00 

10:55 
Competitor’s Briefing 
First warning (3 races scheduled) 

   Sunday, December 10, 2023 09:00 
10:55 

Competitor’s Briefing 
First warning (2 races scheduled) 

Sidney Doren Memorial Regatta:  January 13-14, 2024  
   Friday, January 12, 2024 09:00-12:00; 16:00-18:00 Registration/check-in 
   Saturday, January 13, 2024 09:00 

10:55 
Competitor’s Briefing 
First warning (3 races scheduled) 

   Sunday, January 14, 2024 09:00 
10:55 

Competitor’s Briefing 
First warning (2 races scheduled) 

Florida State Championship:  February 3-4, 2024  
   Friday, February 2, 2024 09:00-12:00; 16:00-18:00 Registration/weigh-in 
   Saturday, February 3, 2024 09:00-09:45 

11:00 
12:55 

Crew weigh-in 
Competitor’s Briefing 
First warning (3 races scheduled) 

   Sunday, February 4, 2024 09:00 
10:55 

Competitor’s Briefing 
First warning (2 races scheduled) 

US Midwinters East Regatta:  February 16-18, 2024  
   Thursday, February 15, 2024 09:00-12:00; 16:00-18:00 Registration/weigh-in 
   Friday, February 16, 2024 08:00-08:45 

09:00 
10:55 

Crew weigh-in 
Competitor’s Briefing 
First warning (3 races scheduled) 

   Saturday, February 17, 2024 09:00 
10:55 

Competitor’s Briefing 
First warning (3 races scheduled) 

   Sunday, February 18, 2024 09:00 
10:55 

Competitor’s Briefing 
First warning (2 races scheduled) 

 
Regatta Chairman: Jeff Nehms – racing@etchellsfleet20.org  
Regatta Committee Chairman: Jon Ewing – jonewing@bellsouth.net  
 
Posted:  02/02/2024 15:30 


